

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION COMMISSION

Meeting Notice

July 26, 2023, 5:00 P.M. Bloomington City Hall, 401 North Morton Street McCloskey Conference Room, Suite 135

*See below for information to join the meeting virtually

The City is committed to providing equal access to information. However, despite our efforts, at times, portions of our board and commission packets are not accessible for some individuals. If you encounter difficulties accessing material in this packet, please contact the Community and Family resources Department at 812-349-3433 and provide your name, contact information, and a link to or description of the document or web page you are having problems with.

Agenda

- 1. Introductions
- 2. Approval of Minutes May 24, 2023 Meeting
- 3. Staff Liaison Report
- 4. Old Business
 - a. Social Media- discuss FaceBook/Instagram and get some suggestions from the group as to what type of content they would like to feature.
- 5. New Business
 - a. Input on new list of speakers and responses from speaker inquiries
 - b. Discussion of newly presented SpeakOut candidates
 - c. Make final decision on who to pursue from lists, determine next steps for Commissioners and staff liaison
- 6. Public Comments (non-MLK Commissioners)
- 7. NAACP and Commission on Status of Black Males Updates
- 8. Announcements
- 9. Adjournment

Upcoming Commission Meeting Dates

- July 26, 5:00-6:00 p.m., McCloskey Room, Suite 135
- August 23, 5:00-6:00 p.m., McCloskey Room, Suite 135
- September 27, 5:00-6:00 p.m., McCloskey Room, Suite 135

* Join the meeting virtually on Zoom

https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/87666595028?pwd=c1B2OVNhZTB2STNESUVmL28zemsxdz09

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812-349-3433) or e-mail (mlk@bloomington.in.gov).

City of Bloomington Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Celebration Commission